01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34
35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45
46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56
57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64
ES15-15ES
ES15-33DM

57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64
Manufacturer
Model designation
Drive unit                                           Electric
Operator type pedestrian
rated capacity 1500
Load center distance 600
Load distance centre of drive axle to fork 730
Wheelbase 1165
Service weight include battery
Axle loading, laden driving side/loading side
Axle loading, unladen  driving side/loading side
Tyre type Driving wheels/Loading wheels
Tyre size, driving wheels diameter×width
Tyre size, loading wheels diameter×width
Tyre size, caster wheels diameter×width
Wheels, number driving caster/loading (x=drive wheels)
Track width, front,driving side
Track width,rear,loading side
Height, mast lowered
Free lift
Lift height
Height, mast extended
Height drawbar in driving position min./max.
Lowered height
Overall length
Length to face of forks
Overall width b / b
Fork dimensions 40/ 100/ 1070
Fork carriage width
Distance between fork-arms 200~765
Ground clearance, center of wheelbase
Aisle width
Distinguishing mark
Weight
Types,Chassis
Dimensions
Performance data
Electric-engine
Addition data
1.1 EP
1.2 ES15-33DM
1.3
1.4
1.5 Q kg
1.6 c mm
1.8 x mm
1.9 y mm
2.1 kg 915
2.2 kg 825/1590
2.3 kg 560/355
3.1 PU/PU
3.2 mm Ф230×75
3.3 mm Ф102×73
3.4 mm Ф100×50
3.5 mm 1x +1/4
3.6 b  mm 538
3.7 b  mm 1170/1270/1370
4.2 h mm 2128
4.3 h  mm
4.4 h  mm 3230
4.5 h  mm 4178
4.9 h  mm 1150/1480
4.15 h mm 60
4.19 l  mm 1650
4.20 l  mm 580
4.21 mm 1270/1370/1470
4.22 s/ e/ l mm
4.24 b  mm 800
4.25 b  mm
4.32 m  mm 30
4.34.1 Ast mm 2250
4.34.2 Ast mm 2200